PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5723452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANNON GILBRETH BRITT	09/13/2019
KLAUS ROSBURG	09/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLURA, LLC
Street Address:	1295 HUNTERS TRAIL DR.
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29706032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 725 0817

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICE OF SHANE V. CORTESI

Address Line 1: 424 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRITT04D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE CORTESI
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Cortesi, Reg. No. 56853/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Britt Assignment#page1.tif

source=Klaus INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (Rosburg to Olura)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050405 FRAME: 0001

505676645

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration,

of which receipt is acknowledged, I Shannon Gilbreth Britt, hereby sell, transfer

and assign to Olura, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the SKIN CARE DEVICE invention invented by me as

described in the U.S. patent application executed by me concurrently herewith, in

and to said U.S. patent application, and in and to any and all patents and

applications in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of

or claiming priority to said U.S. patent application. I further authorize and request

any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or

resulting therefrom to Olura, LLC or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I

agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of

Olura, LLC, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all

rightful oaths, and generally aid Olura, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Shannon Gilbreth Britt

09/13/19

Date

PATENT REEL: 050405 FRAME: 0002

Assignment

This Agreement is made effective by and between Klaus Rosburg and Sonic Design Solutions, Inc. (collectively hereinafter "Assignors") and Olura, LLC, a Deleware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignee owns rights in a skin care device by virtue of an agreement between Assignee and Sonic Design Solutions, Inc.;

WHEREAS, to the extent Assignors hold any remaining interest in the system or any other intellectual property arising from their consultancy work, Assignors desire to assign their entire right, title and interest to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby state as follows:

- 1.1 In consideration of \$1 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, to the extent that Assignors hold any interest in the facial muscle toner system, Assignors each hereby assign to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the skin care device, as described in the patent application executed by Shannon Gilbreth Britt and Klaus Rosburg concurrently herewith, and all other intellectual property, including but not limited to inventions, whether or not patentable, copyrightable works, mask works, and know-how, arising from Assignors' work in their role as a paid consultant to Assignee.
- 1.2 At the request of Assignee, Assignors shall cooperate in all lawful acts which may be desirable or necessary in the judgment of Assignee to protect for Assignee all such intellectual property.

Shannon Gilbreth Britt, Novion Olura, LLC Date - 9/15/2019 Novion Olura Date - 9/15/2019	Date	
Shannon Gilbreth Britt, Klaus Rosburg, individually and as CEO or	09/16/19	_ Date - 9/15/2019
executed.	·	e, ·
	executed.	mmand hall mad youth youth watermalf

PATENT REEL: 050405 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 09/17/2019